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Sunday   6:30 pm Lanes 1 - 8Salon de Quilles Laval
Team Standings

Points Last Wk Team Pins + HDCP HDCP
Place # Team Name Team Captain Won WON Ave HDCP Game Sers

1 5 MICHEL G Michel Graus 272 23 999 45707 1319 3684
2 1 ANDRE L Andre Lafreniere 246½ 4 1077 45036 1234 3502
3 4 SYLVIO F Sylvio Forget 256 16 1081 45847 1349 3759
4 2 SYLVIE D Sylvie Demers 238 30 1054 44859 1267 3529
5 8 LYNE P Lyne Piche 241 5 1041 45410 1255 3641
6 6 JOHANNE F Johanne Forget 223 14 1004 44913 1357 3623
7 7 BENOIT L Benoit Lamarre 196½ 23 1002 44382 1207 3477
8 3 DENIS S Denis Sauve 175 17 1006 43921 1257 3451

**** Although not shown, standings are determined by total points for the entire season

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 SYLVIE D 1101 1267 1147 3515 30 <---> MICHEL G 1135 1097 1109 3341 23
3-4 SYLVIO F 1032 1144 1024 3200 16 <---> BENOIT L 1096 1115 1077 3288 23
5-6 JOHANNE F 1051 1014 1045 3110 14 <---> ANDRE L 888 1088 904 2880 4
7-8 DENIS S 1149 1045 959 3153 17 <---> LYNE P 999 962 969 2930 5

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8

Today  4- 8  2- 6  7- 3  5- 1
Next Week  3- 6  7- 1  8- 2  4- 5

Average List of Regular Team Members
z Men

High High High High
Team Name Ave Gms Pins Game Sers Team Name Ave Gms Pins Game Sers

1 Mario Giard 218 84 18315 290 765
4 Sylvio Forget 201 87 17537 290 751
6 Claude Bourdin 201 75 15095 267 714
5 Michel Graus 199 84 16794 279 754
7 Benoit Lamarre 199 72 14365 266 729
4 Luc Bourdin 199 69 13766 278 726
2 Stephan Roy 191 78 14968 271 707
3 Robert Couillard 191 87 16692 280 770
5 Sylvain Lavoie 190 87 16568 268 673
8 Andre Comtois 186 87 16234 260 685
3 Robert Lemieux 184 87 16073 267 644
2 Serge Duplessis 183 78 14302 237 643
1 Yvon Laflamme 179 72 12955 286 731

5 Daniel Plourde 179 75 13473 258 672
7 Eric Picher 177 75 13296 258 713
2 Roger Samson 174 63 11000 245 619
1 Andre Lafreniere 174 84 14659 236 599
3 Eric Gariepy 171 78 13342 243 638
8 Steve Chamberlain 166 45 7472 223 578
3 Denis Sauve 162 75 12195 245 581
6 Paul Breton 157 81 12780 258 595
2 Luc Naud 154 78 12080 238 612
1 Marcel Gilbert 154 78 12036 218 574
7 Martin De Serres 142 75 10719 205 542
5 Michel Lecerc 133 72 9632 219 555

" Women
High High High High

Team Name Ave Gms Pins Game Sers Team Name Ave Gms Pins Game Sers
8 Lyne Piche 197 81 15990 279 726
4 Nicole Breton 190 84 15977 256 668
4 Diana Malizia 186 78 14550 278 701
8 Sylvie Ste-Marie 184 87 16066 250 692
7 Nicole Ringuet 183 78 14346 300 705
2 Sylvie Demers 178 75 13372 265 660
1 Line Landry 178 78 13892 236 638
4 Joanne Drouin 176 72 12725 300 698
2 Marie-Josee Pepin 174 66 11547 265 632
1 Carole Duplessis 174 81 14105 233 662
8 Suzie Vaillant 172 75 12946 253 669
6 Marie Anne Boivin 171 84 14434 235 632

6 Johanne Forget 169 56 9489 257 675
6 Johanne Vaillant 169 63 10661 272 647
7 Rejane Ouellette 158 81 12815 223 591
5 Josee Charbonneau 152 72 10964 231 564
3 Natalie Couillard 150 84 12635 213 581
3 Francoise Gagnon 148 72 10680 264 565
5 Dominique Lemay 146 72 10530 244 588
7 Line Archambault 143 63 9026 177 494
6 Line Roussy 137 66 9085 194 503
8 Sylvie Deschamps 136 69 9408 237 538
4 Ginette Vadeboncoeur 129 70 9046 192 493
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Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

1244 SYLVIE D 3446 SYLVIE D 1267 SYLVIE D 3515 SYLVIE D
1144 SYLVIO F 3200 SYLVIO F 1149 DENIS S 3341 MICHEL G
1089 DENIS S 3137 MICHEL G 1144 SYLVIO F 3288 BENOIT L

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 290 Sylvio Forget 676 Sylvio Forget 390 Sylvio Forget 1008 Paul Breton

271 Mario Giard 643 Serge Duplessis 353 Mario Giard 997 Serge Duplessis
249 Benoit Lamarre 625 Mario Giard 352 Yvon Laflamme 976 Sylvio Forget

Women 265 Marie-Josee Pepin 631 Nicole Ringuet 392 Marie-Josee Pepin 1030 Dominique Lemay
221 Nicole Ringuet 631 Marie-Josee Pepin 368 Josee Charbonneau 1014 Josee Charbonneau
218 Josee Charbonneau 573 Sylvie Demers 348 Dominique Lemay 1012 Marie-Josee Pepin

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

1343 SYLVIO F 3741 SYLVIO F 1357 JOHANNE F 3759 SYLVIO F
1292 JOHANNE F 3527 LYNE P 1349 SYLVIO F 3684 MICHEL G
1244 SYLVIE D 3502 ANDRE L 1319 MICHEL G 3641 LYNE P

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 290 Mario Giard 770 Robert Couillard 409 Yvon Laflamme 1100 Yvon Laflamme

290 Sylvio Forget 765 Mario Giard 403 Paul Breton 1091 Eric Picher
286 Yvon Laflamme 754 Michel Graus 391 Sylvio Forget 1083 Luc Naud

Women 300 Joanne Drouin 726 Lyne Piche 427 Joanne Drouin 1130 Natalie Couillard
300 Nicole Ringuet 705 Nicole Ringuet 419 Francoise Gagnon 1092 Dominique Lemay
279 Lyne Piche 701 Diana Malizia 419 Nicole Ringuet 1080 Johanne Forget

Team Rosters
1 - ANDRE L  Lane 8  HDCP=3  Ave=1077

Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave
Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
Marcel Gilbert 12036 78 154 113 138 100 351 138 - 155=-17 351 - 465=-114
Line Landry 13892 78 178 141 146 130 417 146 - 179=-33 417 - 537=-120
Yvon Laflamme 12955 72 179 152 231 168 551 231 - 179=52 551 - 537=14
Carole Duplessis 14105 81 174 128 113 118 359 128 - 176=-48 359 - 528=-169
Andre Lafreniere 14659 84 174 189 189 199 577 199 - 173=26 577 - 519=58
Mario Giard 18315 84 218 165 271 189 625 271 - 218=53 625 - 654=-29

2 - SYLVIE D  Lane 3  HDCP=21  Ave=1054
Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave

Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
Marie-Josee Pepin 11547 66 174 182 265 184 631 265 - 173=92 631 - 519=112
Luc Naud 12080 78 154 167 161 176 504 176 - 154=22 504 - 462=42
Roger Samson 11000 63 174 151 195 211 557 211 - 174=37 557 - 522=35
Serge Duplessis 14302 78 183 223 216 204 643 223 - 182=41 643 - 546=97
Sylvie Demers 13372 75 178 190 209 174 573 209 - 177=32 573 - 531=42
Stephan Roy 14968 78 191 165 198 175 538 198 - 192=6 538 - 576=-38

3 - DENIS S  Lane 6  HDCP=60  Ave=1006
Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave

Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
Natalie Couillard 12635 84 150 139 172 147 458 172 - 150=22 458 - 450=8
Francoise Gagnon 10680 72 148 173 156 141 470 173 - 147=26 470 - 441=29
Eric Gariepy 13342 78 171 204 186 159 549 204 - 170=34 549 - 510=39
Denis Sauve 12195 75 162 a162 a162 a162 486
Robert Lemieux 16073 87 184 209 135 145 489 209 - 185=24 489 - 555=-66
Robert Couillard 16692 87 191 202 174 145 521 202 - 192=10 521 - 576=-55
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4 - SYLVIO F  Lane 1  HDCP=0  Ave=1081
Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave

Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
Ginette Vadeboncoeur 9046 70 129 103 113 129 345 129 - 129=0 345 - 387=-42
Joanne Drouin 12725 72 176 184 146 158 488 184 - 177=7 488 - 531=-43
Diana Malizia 14550 78 186 164 209 178 551 209 - 186=23 551 - 558=-7
Nicole Breton 15977 84 190 198 193 180 571 198 - 190=8 571 - 570=1
Luc Bourdin 13766 69 199 199 193 177 569 199 - 199=0 569 - 597=-28
Sylvio Forget 17537 87 201 184 290 202 676 290 - 200=90 676 - 600=76

5 - MICHEL G  Lane 7  HDCP=65  Ave=999
Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave

Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
Josee Charbonneau 10964 72 152 218 188 158 564 218 - 150=68 564 - 450=114
Dominique Lemay 10530 72 146 192 189 181 562 192 - 144=48 562 - 432=130
Michel Lecerc 9632 72 133 a133 a133 a133 399
Sylvain Lavoie 16568 87 190 181 166 189 536 189 - 190=-1 536 - 570=-34
Daniel Plourde 13473 75 179 144 154 181 479 181 - 180=1 479 - 540=-61
Michel Graus 16794 84 199 a199 a199 a199 597

6 - JOHANNE F  Lane 4  HDCP=61  Ave=1004
Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave

Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
Paul Breton 12780 81 157 202 180 194 576 202 - 156=46 576 - 468=108
Line Roussy 9085 66 137 180 174 144 498 180 - 136=44 498 - 408=90
Marie Anne Boivin 14434 84 171 127 159 192 478 192 - 172=20 478 - 516=-38
Johanne Vaillant 10661 63 169 137 134 167 438 167 - 170=-3 438 - 510=-72
Johanne Forget 9489 56 169 158 129 130 417 158 - 171=-13 417 - 513=-96
Claude Bourdin 15095 75 201 188 179 159 526 188 - 202=-14 526 - 606=-80

7 - BENOIT L  Lane 5  HDCP=63  Ave=1002
Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave

Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
Rejane Ouellette 12815 81 158 152 169 149 470 169 - 158=11 470 - 474=-4
Line Archambault 9026 63 143 a143 a143 a143 429
Martin De Serres 10719 75 142 116 159 154 429 159 - 142=17 429 - 426=3
Nicole Ringuet 14346 78 183 195 215 221 631 221 - 182=39 631 - 546=85
Eric Picher 13296 75 177 a177 a177 a177 531
Benoit Lamarre 14365 72 199 249 188 169 606 249 - 199=50 606 - 597=9

8 - LYNE P  Lane 2  HDCP=32  Ave=1041
Weekly Over Ave Weekly Over Ave

Name Pins  Gms Ave -1- -2- -3- Total Game Ave +/- Series Ave +/-
Sylvie Deschamps 9408 69 136 79 144 66 289 144 - 138=6 289 - 414=-125
Suzie Vaillant 12946 75 172 140 129 179 448 179 - 173=6 448 - 519=-71
Steve Chamberlain 7472 45 166 a166 a166 a166 498
Sylvie Ste-Marie 16066 87 184 a184 a184 a184 552
Andre Comtois 16234 87 186 189 152 175 516 189 - 187=2 516 - 561=-45
Lyne Piche 15990 81 197 213 159 171 543 213 - 198=15 543 - 594=-51
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